

SCHEDULE
AMENDMENTS TO ENACTMENTS

The 1991 Act

- 37 In section 68 (sheep stock valuation)—
- (a) in subsection (1)—
 - (i) for the words “69 to” in the first place where they appear there is substituted “71 and”;
 - (ii) for the word “arbitration” there is substituted “any method”; and
 - (iii) the words “and sections 69 to 72 of this Act” are repealed;
 - (b) after that subsection there is inserted—
 - “(1A) Where this section applies, the sheep stock valuation shall be determined by the Land Court in the manner provided for by virtue of this section.”;
 - (c) in subsection (2)—
 - (i) for the words “arbiter shall in his award” there is substituted “Land Court shall in its determination”; and
 - (ii) for the word “he” there is substituted “it”;
 - (d) in subsection (3), for the word “arbiter” there is substituted “Land Court”; and
 - (e) subsection (4) is repealed.